
Government eProcurement System
Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 11-Mar-2021 01:41 PM

 Print

Organisation Chain : Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited||PEM - Noida
Tender ID : 2021_BHEL_2286_1

Tender Ref No : PE/PG/THD/E-6607/2020

Tender Title : Tender Enquiry for Self Cleaning Strainer for 2X660MW THDC KHURJA STPP 
TG project 

Corrigendum Type : Date

Corrigendum:2
Corrigendum Title Corrigendum Description Published Date Document Name Doc Size(in KB)
Corrigenda due to change 
in RA rules and Bid 
Submission Extension

Corrigenda due to change in RA 
rules and Bid Submission 
Extension

11-Mar-2021 01:41 PM Corrigenda-3-scs.pdf 97.48

Critical Dates
Publish Date 18-Feb-2021 04:00 PM Bid Opening Date 17-Mar-2021 04:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date 18-Feb-2021 04:00 PM Document Download/Sale End 

Date 17-Mar-2021 02:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 18-Feb-2021 04:00 PM Clarification End Date 17-Mar-2021 02:00 PM
Bid Submission Start Date 19-Feb-2021 05:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 17-Mar-2021 02:00 PM

Corrigendum:1
Corrigendum Title Corrigendum Description Published Date Document Name Doc Size(in KB)

Due date extension for 
bid submission

Due date extension for bid 
submission for Tender Enquiry 
for Self Cleaning Strainer for 
2X660MW THDC KHURJA STPP 
TG project.

01-Mar-2021 03:11 PM
Corrigenda-1-
SCS.pdf 94.35

Critical Dates
Publish Date 18-Feb-2021 04:00 PM Bid Opening Date 11-Mar-2021 04:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date 18-Feb-2021 04:00 PM Document Download/Sale End 

Date 11-Mar-2021 02:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 18-Feb-2021 04:00 PM Clarification End Date 11-Mar-2021 02:00 PM
Bid Submission Start Date 19-Feb-2021 05:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 11-Mar-2021 02:00 PM

Details Before Corrigendum

Critical Dates
Publish Date 18-Feb-2021 04:00 PM Bid Opening Date 01-Mar-2021 04:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date 18-Feb-2021 04:00 PM Document Download/Sale End 

Date 01-Mar-2021 02:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 18-Feb-2021 04:00 PM Clarification End Date 01-Mar-2021 02:00 PM
Bid Submission Start Date 19-Feb-2021 05:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 01-Mar-2021 02:00 PM

Page 1 of 1Government eProcurement System

11-03-2021https://eprocurebhel.co.in/nicgep/app?component=view1&page=CorrPublishedList&serv...



  
 

 
 

Project Engineering 

Management 

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
(A Govt. Of India Undertaking) 

Ref No.: PE/PG/THD/E-6607/2020 /CORRIGENDA/03          Date: 11.03.2021 

CORRIGENDUM -03 

Project:                      2X660 MW KHURJA Project 
Package:                   Self-Cleaning Strainers  
Enquiry No.:              PE/PG/THD/E-6607/2020 dated 18.02.2021 
 

Subject: Corrigenda due to change in RA rules and Bid submission extension. 
 

Further to issue of corrigenda-02 dated 09.03.2021 for change in guidelines for Reverse Auction, 
following to be noted with respect to clause no. 10.1:  

1. Reverse Auction will be conducted if two or more bidders are techno-commercially 
qualified. In case of two or three qualified bidders, there shall be no elimination of H1 
bidder (whose quote is highest in sealed envelope price bid). In case of four qualified 
bidders, the H1 bidder shall be eliminated whereas in case of five qualified bidders, H1 & 
H2 bidders shall be eliminated.  

2. In case of six or more qualified bidders are available, RA would be conducted amongst 
first 50% of the bidders arranged in the order of prices from lowest to highest. Number of 
bidders eligible for participating in RA would be rounded off to next higher integer value if 
number of qualified bidders is odd (e.g. if 7 bids are qualified, then RA will be conducted 
amongst lowest four bidders). However, there will be no elimination of qualified bidders 
who are MSE or qualifying under PPP-MII, Order 2017, irrespective of the number of 
bidders qualifying techno-commercially. 
In case of multiple H1 bidders, all H1 bidders (excluding MSEs and bidders qualifying 
under PPP-MII, Order 2017) shall be removed provided minimum two bidders remain in 
fray, else no H1 removal. 

3. Further it is to be noted that due date has been extended from 11.03.2021 to 17.03.2021 
till 02:00 PM. Bid Opening shall be done at 04:00 PM on the due date.  

This corrigendum will supersede the Corrigenda-02. 

All the other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry shall remain unchanged. All the bidders 
are requested to quote accordingly. 

Thanking You, 

With Regards, 

 For & on behalf of BHEL  

Rajeev Kumar 
Dy. Mgr/PG-III 




